HB0261/563428/1

BY: Budget and Taxation Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 261 (Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, strike "Public" and substitute "Eligible".

On page 2, in line 2, strike "public" and substitute "eligible".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 17, strike "A PUBLIC" and substitute "<u>AN ELIGIBLE</u>"; in line 19, strike "<u>INCLUDES</u>" and substitute "<u>MEANS</u>"; and in line 21, strike "A PUBLIC" and substitute "<u>AN ELIGIBLE</u>".

On page 3, in line 7, after "SHALL" insert ", IN CONSULTATION WITH THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION,".

On page 6, strike in their entirety lines 3 through 27, inclusive; and in lines 28 and 30, strike "<u>5.</u>" and "<u>6.</u>", respectively, and substitute "<u>4.</u>" and "<u>5.</u>", respectively.

On page 7, in line 1, strike "<u>7.</u>" and substitute "<u>6.</u>"; and in line 2, strike "<u>5 and 6</u>" and substitute "<u>4 and 5</u>".